
CHRONOLOGICAL SCHEDULE
DATE DAY TRACK AGE/GENDER/GAIT LEG
May 4 Saturday Miami Valley 3-Year-Old Colt Trot 1
May 4 Saturday Miami Valley 3-Year-Old Colt Pace 1
May 4 Saturday Miami Valley 3-Year-Old Filly Trot 1
May 4 Saturday Miami Valley 3-Year-Old Filly Pace 1
June 1 Saturday Northfield Park 3-Year-Old Colt Pace 2
June 8 Saturday Northfield Park 3-Year-Old Colt Trot 2
June 14 Friday Scioto Downs 3-Year-Old Filly Trot 2
June 22 Saturday Scioto Downs 3-Year-Old Filly Pace 2
July 6 Saturday Scioto Downs 3-Year-Old Colt Trot 3
July 6 Saturday Scioto Downs 3-Year-Old Colt Pace 3
July 13 Saturday Scioto Downs 2-Year-Old Colt Pace 1
July 13 Saturday Scioto Downs 2-Year-Old Filly Pace 1
July 14 Sunday Northfield Park 2-Year-Old Filly Trot 1
July 15 Monday Northfield Park 2-Year-Old Colt Trot 1
July 17 Wednesday Northfield Park 3-Year-Old Filly Trot 3
July 21 Sunday Northfield Park 2-Year-Old Colt Pace 2
July 21 Sunday Northfield Park 2-Year-Old Filly Pace 2
July 24 Wednesday Northfield Park 2-Year-Old Filly Trot 2
July 25 Thursday Scioto Downs 2-Year-Old Colt Trot 2
July 27 Saturday Northfield Park 3-Year-Old Filly Pace 3
Aug. 8 Thursday Scioto Downs 2-Year-Old Filly Trot 3
Aug. 10 Saturday Northfield Park 2-Year-Old Colt Pace 3
Aug. 10 Saturday Northfield Park 3-Year-Old Colt Trot 4
Aug. 14 Wednesday Northfield Park 2-Year-Old Colt Trot 3
Aug. 16 Friday Scioto Downs 2-Year-Old Filly Pace 3
Aug. 18 Sunday Northfield Park 3-Year-Old Filly Pace 4
Aug. 21 Wednesday Northfield Park 3-Year-Old Filly Trot 4
Aug. 24 Saturday Northfield Park 3-Year-Old Colt Pace 4
Aug. 30 Friday Scioto Downs Aged Mare Trot Championship
Aug. 30 Friday Scioto Downs Aged Mare Pace Championship
Aug. 30 Friday Scioto Downs Aged Stallion and Gelding Trot Champ.
Aug. 30 Friday Scioto Downs Aged Stallion and Gelding Pace Champ.
Sept. 1 Sunday Northfield Park 2-Year-Old Filly Pace 4
Sept. 2 Monday Scioto Downs 2-Year-Old Colt Trot 4
Sept. 2 Monday Scioto Downs 2-Year-Old Filly Trot 4
Sept. 7 Saturday Scioto Downs 2-Year-Old Colt Pace 4
Sept. 7 Saturday Scioto Downs 3-Year-Old Colt Trot 5
Sept. 7 Saturday Scioto Downs 3-Year-Old Colt Pace 5
Sept. 7 Saturday Scioto Downs 3-Year-Old Filly Trot 5
Sept. 7 Saturday Scioto Downs 3-Year-Old Filly Pace 5
Sept. 28 Saturday Dayton Raceway 2-Year-Old Colt Trot 5
Sept. 28 Saturday Dayton Raceway 2-Year-Old Colt Pace 5
Sept. 28 Saturday Dayton Raceway 2-Year-Old Filly Trot 5
Sept. 28 Saturday Dayton Raceway 2-Year-Old Filly Pace 5
Oct. 12 Saturday Northfield Park Scarlet & Gray Championships
Oct. 13 Sunday Northfield Park Scarlet & Gray Championships

2-YEAR-OLD COLT TROT
1. Northfield Park – Mon. July 15
2. Scioto Downs – Thurs. July 25
3. Northfield Park – Wed. Aug. 14
4. Scioto Downs – Mon. Sept. 2
5. Dayton Raceway – Sat. Sept. 28
Scarlet – Northfield Park – Sat. Oct. 12
Gray – Northfield Park – Sun. Oct. 13

2-YEAR-OLD FILLY TROT
1. Northfield Park – Sun. July 14
2. Northfield Park – Wed. July 24
3. Scioto Downs – Thurs. Aug. 8
4. Scioto Downs – Mon. Sept. 2
5. Dayton Raceway – Sat. Sept. 28
Scarlet – Northfield Park – Sat. Oct. 12
Gray – Northfield Park – Sun. Oct. 13

2-YEAR-OLD COLT PACE
1. Scioto Downs – Sat. July 13
2. Northfield Park – Sun. July 21
3. Northfield Park – Sat. Aug. 10
4. Scioto Downs – Sat. Sept. 7
5. Dayton Raceway – Sat. Sept. 28
Scarlet – Northfield Park – Sat. Oct. 12
Gray – Northfield Park – Sun. Oct. 13

2-YEAR-OLD FILLY PACE
1. Scioto Downs – Sat. July 13
2. Northfield Park – Sun. July 21
3. Scioto Downs – Fri. Aug. 16
4. Northfield Park – Sun. Sept. 1
5. Dayton Raceway – Sat. Sept. 28
Scarlet – Northfield Park – Sat. Oct. 12
Gray – Northfield Park – Sun. Oct. 13

3-YEAR-OLD COLT TROT
1. Miami Valley – Sat. May 4
2. Northfield Park – Sat. June 8
3. Scioto Downs – Sat. July 6
4. Northfield Park – Sat. Aug. 10
5. Scioto Downs – Sat. Sept. 7
Scarlet – Northfield Park – Sat. Oct. 12
Gray – Northfield Park – Sun. Oct. 13

3-YEAR-OLD FILLY TROT
1. Miami Valley – Sat. May 4
2. Scioto Downs – Fri. June 14
3. Northfield Park – Wed. July 17
4. Northfield Park – Wed. Aug. 21
5. Scioto Downs – Sat. Sept. 7
Scarlet – Northfield Park – Sat. Oct. 12
Gray – Northfield Park – Sun. Oct. 13

3-YEAR-OLD COLT PACE
1. Miami Valley – Sat. May 4
2. Northfield Park – Sat. June 1
3. Scioto Downs – Sat. July 6
4. Northfield Park – Sat. Aug. 24
5. Scioto Downs – Sat. Sept. 7
Scarlet – Northfield Park – Sat. Oct. 12
Gray – Northfield Park – Sun. Oct. 13

3-YEAR-OLD FILLY PACE
1. Miami Valley – Sat. May 4
2. Scioto Downs – Sat. June 22
3. Northfield Park – Sat. July 27
4. Northfield Park – Sun. Aug. 18
5. Scioto Downs – Sat. Sept. 7
Scarlet – Northfield Park – Sat. Oct. 12
Gray – Northfield Park – Sun. Oct. 13

AGED MARE TROT
Championship – Scioto Downs – Fri. Aug. 30

AGED STALLION AND GELDING TROT
Championship – Scioto Downs – Fri. Aug. 30

AGED MARE PACE
Championship – Scioto Downs – Fri. Aug. 30

AGED STALLION AND GELDING TROT
Championship – Scioto Downs – Fri. Aug. 30

DIVISIONAL SCHEDULE

Ohio Sires Stakes 2024 Schedule
Five $50,000 - $65,000 - $100,000 Legs for 2 & 3-Year-Olds 
Eight $400,000 Scarlet and Gray Championships for 2 & 3-Year-Olds


